## INGE OF NAME COVER SHEE ...

r of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Conveying Party:

CCS Holdings, Inc. 800 17th Street, NW

Hickory, NC 28601

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware

Receiving Party:

Corning Cable Systems Brands, Inc.

103 Foulk Road, Suite 278B Wilmington, Delaware 19803

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware

Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment effective December 28, 2001

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS EFFECTED		
2,000,171	1,432,795	

Please address all correspondence relating to the recordal of this document to:

Paul R. A. Burke Corning Cable Systems Brands, Inc. c/o Corning Incorporated SP-TT-3-1 Corning, New York 14831 Direct Dial (607) 974-3076

Corning Cable Systems Brands, Inc., hereby authorizes the charge of \$65.00 to Account No. 50-1858 to cover the costs to cover the fee required by 37 C.F.R. Section 3.41 for the recordal against a total of two trademark registrations (\$40.00 + \$25.00 = \$65.00). A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed for charging purposes. Also enclosed is a postcard to be date stamped and returned as proof of receipt of this document. Authorization is also given by Corning Cable Systems Brands, Inc., to charge any additional fees which may be required, or to credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 50-1858.

The Change of Name document consists of two (2) pages.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Washington, D.C. 20231 on ...

- 20 -0

Paul R. A. Burke

Corning Cable Systems Brands, Inc.

c/o Corning Incorporated

SP-TI-3-1

Corning, New York 14831 Direct Dial (607) 974-3076

PAGE 9/11 \* RCVD AT 11/21/2003 12:44:38 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/2 \* DNIS:7463130 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-38

TRADEMARK REEL: 002755 FRAME: 0940

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark assignment agreement effective as of December 28, 2001 is made between CCS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices at 800 17th Street Northwest, Hickory, North Carolina, 28601-3336 ("ASSIGNOR"), owner of the trademarks identified in Attachment 1 through a merger effective December 28, 2001 (copy attached) with Corning Cable Systems Puerto Rico, Inc. (whose name changed to Corning Cable Systems Puerto Rico, Inc. from Siecor Puerto Rico, Inc. effective June 1, 2000, a copy of the certificate of amendment of the articles of incorporation is attached hereto) and Corning Cable Systems Brands, Inc., 103 Foulk Road, Suite 278-B, Wilmington, Delaware USA 19803, USA, a corporation incorporated under the Laws of Delaware ("ASSIGNEE"):

Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR assigns, transfers and conveys to the ASSIGNEE, and the ASSIGNEE hereby agrees to purchase all of ASSIGNOR's rights in the trademarks whether registered or unregistered, all applications for such trademarks and all user rights in respect of the trademarks listed in Attachment 1 to this Agreement ("Trademarks"), including the goodwill associated therewith. The assignment is made and shall be subject to any unexpired license previously granted by ASSIGNOR, by an affiliated company of the ASSIGNOR, or by any predecessor in title of the ASSIGNOR, or any retained by any predecessor in title of the ASSIGNOR, under any of the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be executed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested.

CCS HOLDINGS, INC.

Title Sr. VP Finance and CFO

Date:

Date:\_\_\_\_

RECORDED: 09/23/2002